### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Squatty Potty, LLC		03/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Squatty Potty, LLC	
Street Address:	1664 S Dixie Dr, C-105	
City:	St. George	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84770	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5282616	FRUITY BOOTY
Registration Number:	5666996	LOG CABIN
Registration Number:	4800719	PORTA SQUATTY
Registration Number:	5312425	POTTY LOCK
Registration Number:	4817591	REFRESH-IT
Registration Number:	4354138	
Registration Number:	4864515	SQUATTY SLIM
Registration Number:	5330189	SQUATTYPOTTYMUS
Registration Number:	4709620	SWEET LOO
Registration Number:	5004075	SWOOSH YOUR TUSH
Registration Number:	4075379	THE SQUATTY POTTY
Registration Number:	5139039	UNICORN GOLD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8662328818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

435-634-8854 Phone: Email: rob@gbsip.com Robert A. Gurr **Correspondent Name:** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007257 FRAME: 0262** 900609783

Address Line 1:	491 E Riverside Dr. 4B			
Address Line 4:	St. George, UTAH 84790			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert A. Gurr		
SIGNATURE:		/Robert A. Gurr/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/15/2021		
Total Attachments: 5				
source=2017-03-07-Conversion#page1.tif				
source=2017-03-07-Conversion#page2.tif				
source=2017-03-07-Conversion#page3.tif				
source=2017-03-07-Conversion#page4.tif				

source=2017-03-07-Conversion#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SQUATTY POTTY, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2017, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2017, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SQUATTY POTTY, LLC".

Authentication: 202906250

Date: 04-06-21

6339909 8100H SR# 20211196964

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 03/07/2017 FILED 05:33 PM 03/07/2017 SR 20171646285 - File Number 6339909

# FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

The undersigned, for the purpose of converting Squatty Potty, LLC (the "Limited Liability Company") from a Utah limited liability company to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed:

Utah.

- The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability was first formed is: August 7, 2012.
- 3. The name and type of entity of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the filing this Certificate is:

Squatty Potty, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

4. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is:

Squatty Potty, LLC

(Signature Page Follows)

1264507

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 7th day of March, 2017.

SQUATTY POTTY, LLC

Name: Robert Edw

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

1264507

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION SQUATTY POTTY, LLC

The undersigned, as an authorized person, hereby forms a limited liability company (the "Company") pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §§ 18-201 et seq.) by filing this Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the Company is: Squatty Potty, LLC.
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 12 Timber Creek Lane, Newark, DE 19711, County of New Castle. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is Universal Registered Agents, Inc.

(Signature Page Follows)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 03/07/2017 FILED 05:33 PM 03/07/2017

**REEL: 007257 FRAME: 0267** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned person executes this Certificate of Formation this 7th day of March, 2017.

SQUATTY POTTY, LLC

Name: Robert Edwards Its: Manager

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation]

1264508

**RECORDED: 04/15/2021**